

September 24, 2024

JESUS NAZARENO J. VELASCO, MD

Chair, Institutional Research - Ethics Committee Philippine Children's Medical Center Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Subject: Extension of Level 3 Accreditation

Dear Dr. Velasco,

This is to inform you that in view of the ongoing process regarding the Philippine Children's Medical Center Institutional Research - Ethics Committee (PCMC IR-EC)'s renewal of Level 3 Philippine Health Research Ethics Board (PHREB) Accreditation and in order not to disrupt your ethical review responsibilities, your Level 3 PHREB Accreditation is hereby extended effective **October 1, 2024 until December 29, 2024** without prejudice to the issuance of a Certificate of Renewal at an earlier date should the process be satisfactorily completed by then.

Very truly yours,

SONIA E BONGALA, MD Chairperson, PHREB

ethics.secretariat@pchrd.dost.gov.ph http://ethics.healthresearch.ph/

Email: URL:



21 June 2024

JESUS NAZARENO J. VELASCO, MD

Chair, Institutional Research - Ethics Committee Philippine Children's Medical Center Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Subject: Extension of Level 3 Accreditation

Dear Dr. Velasco,

This is to inform you that in view of the ongoing process regarding the Philippine Children's Medical Center Institutional Research - Ethics Committee (PCMC IR-EC)'s renewal of Level 3 Philippine Health Research Ethics Board (PHREB) Accreditation and in order not to disrupt your ethical review responsibilities, your Level 3 PHREB Accreditation is hereby extended effective July 1, 2024 until September 30, 2024 without prejudice to the issuance of a Certificate of Renewal at an earlier date should the process be satisfactorily completed by then.

Very truly yours,

SONIA E BONGALA, MD

Chairperson, PHREB

Telephone:

Fax:

Email:

URL:

(632) 8-837-2071 loc. 2110

http://ethics.healthresearch.ph/

ethics.secretariat@pchrd.dost.gov.ph

(632) 8-837-2924



8 April 2024

JESUS NAZARENO J. VELASCO, MD

Chair, Institutional Research - Ethics Committee Philippine Children's Medical Center Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Subject: Extension of Level 3 Accreditation

Dear Dr. Velasco,

This is to inform you that in view of the ongoing process regarding the Philippine Children's Medical Center Institutional Research - Ethics Committee (PCMC IR-EC)'s renewal of Level 3 Philippine Health Research Ethics Board (PHREB) Accreditation and in order not to disrupt your ethical review responsibilities, your Level 3 PHREB Accreditation is hereby extended effective **March 31**, **2024 until June 30**, **2024** without prejudice to the issuance of a Certificate of Renewal at an earlier date should the process be satisfactorily completed by then.

Very truly yours,

SONIA E BONGALA, MD Chairperson, PHREB

Telephone:

Fax:

Email:

URL:

(632) 8-837-2071 loc. 2110

http://ethics.healthresearch.ph/

ethics.secretariat@pchrd.dost.gov.ph

(632) 8-837-2924



25 January 2024

JESUS NAZARENO J. VELASCO, MD

Chair, Institutional Research - Ethics Committee Philippine Children's Medical Center Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Subject: Extension of Level 3 Accreditation

Dear Dr. Velasco,

This is to inform you that in view of the ongoing process regarding the Philippine Children's Medical Center Institutional Research - Ethics Committee (PCMC IR-EC)'s renewal of Level 3 Philippine Health Research Ethics Board (PHREB) Accreditation and in order not to disrupt your ethical review responsibilities, your Level 3 PHREB Accreditation is hereby extended effective **December 1, 2023 until March 30, 2024** without prejudice to the issuance of a Certificate of Renewal at an earlier date should the process be satisfactorily completed by then.

Very truly yours,

SONIA E BONGALA, MD Chairperson, PHREB

Telephone:

Fax:

Email:

URL:

(632) 8-837-2071 loc. 2110

http://ethics.healthresearch.ph/

ethics.secretariat@pchrd.dost.gov.ph

(632) 8-837-2924